
Monthly Servicer's Certificate
(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the CRR Property Servicing Agreement)

Remittance Dates: 6/1/2018 - 6/30/2018

APPALACHIAN CONSUMER RATE RELIEF FUNDING LLC

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer
Pursuant to the CRR Property Servicing Agreement dated as of November 15, 2013  (the "CRR Property Servicing Agreement") between

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer, and  Appalachian Consumer Rate Relief Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Collection Period: June-2018

Remittance Dates: Jun-01-2018 to Jun-30-2018

CRR Rate Class a. CRR Charges in Effect b. Billed CRR 
Charges

c. Estimated CRR Charges 
Collections Received

Total

Collection Period: June-2018

Customer Rate Class e. Actual CRR Charge 
Collections Received

d. Estimated CRR 
Charge Collections 
Received

Total

f. Remittance 
Shortfall for this 
Collection Period

g. Excess 
Remittance for this 
Collection Period

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):

i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:

k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the CRR Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate the 6th day of July, 2018

APPALACHIAN POWER COMPANY, as Servicer

By __________________________________________________________

Title: Assistant Treasurer

$2,396,128.33

$393,273.60

$0.00

$2,789,401.93

Energy Demand

Commercial Athletic Fields

Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights

Commercial Primary

Commercial Secondary

Commercial Special Contract C

Commercial SubTransmission

Industrial Primary

Industrial Secondary

Industrial Special Contract

Industrial SubTransmission

Industrial Transmission

Residential

0.170 kWh

0.189 kWh

0.263 kWh

0.283 kWh

0.000 kWh

0.208 kWh

0.201 kWh

0.230 kWh

0.136 kWh

0.217 kWh

0.175 kWh

0.283 kWh

690.64

13,260.71

73,000.55

668,870.86

0.00

3,734.30

250,384.56

33,478.96

187,022.71

326,531.34

228,513.79

1,039,658.09

$2,825,146.51

541.16

12,932.33

64,490.04

560,612.64

0.00

4,557.02

235,092.05

30,804.11

124,822.56

317,221.12

203,780.44

841,274.86

$2,396,128.33

Commercial Athletic Fields

Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights

Commercial Primary

Commercial Secondary

Commercial Special Contract C

Commercial SubTransmission

Industrial Primary

Industrial Secondary

Industrial Special Contract

Industrial SubTransmission

Industrial Transmission

Residential

541.16

12,932.33

64,490.04

560,612.64

0.00

4,557.02

235,092.05

30,804.11

124,822.56

317,221.12

203,780.44

841,274.86

$2,396,128.33

449.47

5,755.73

67,659.82

615,953.56

0.00

6,605.80

259,612.04

32,234.30

126,236.38

344,217.86

251,807.51

1,078,869.46

$2,789,401.93

0.00

0.00

3,169.78

55,340.92

0.00

2,048.78

24,519.99

1,430.19

1,413.82

26,996.74

48,027.07

237,594.60

$400,541.89

91.69

7,176.60

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

$7,268.29

0.000 kW

0.441 kW

0.871 kW

0.022 kW

0.457 kW

0.291 kW
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