APPALACHIAN CONSUMER RATE RELIEF FUNDING LLC

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer

Pursuant to the CRR Property Servicing Agreement dated as of November 15, 2013 (the "CRR Property Servicing Agreement") between

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer, and Appalachian Consumer Rate Relief Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Collection Period: June-2018

Remittance Dates: Jun-01-2018 to Jun-30-2018

CRR Rate Class	a. CRR Charg	ges in Effect	b. Billed CRR	c. Estimated CRR Charges Collections Received	
	Energy	Demand	Charges		
Commercial Athletic Fields	0.170 kWh		690.64	541.16	
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights	0.189 kWh		13,260.71	12,932.33	
Commercial Primary	0.263 kWh		73,000.55	64,490.04	
Commercial Secondary	0.283 kWh		668,870.86	560,612.64	
Commercial Special Contract C	0.000 kWh	0.000 kW	0.00	0.00	
Commercial SubTransmission	0.208 kWh		3,734.30	4,557.02	
Industrial Primary	0.201 kWh	0.441 kW	250,384.56	235,092.05	
Industrial Secondary	0.230 kWh	0.871 kW	33,478.96	30,804.11	
Industrial Special Contract	0.136 kWh	0.022 kW	187,022.71	124,822.56	
Industrial SubTransmission	0.217 kWh	0.457 kW	326,531.34	317,221.12	
Industrial Transmission	0.175 kWh	0.291 kW	228,513.79	203,780.44	
Residential	0.283 kWh		1,039,658.09	841,274.86	
Total			\$2,825,146.51	\$2,396,128.33	
Collection Period: June	-2018				

Customer Rate Class	d. Estimated CRR Charge Collections	e. Actual CRR Charge Collections Received	f. Remittance Shortfall for this	g. Excess Remittance for this
	Received		Collection Period	Collection Period
Commercial Athletic Fields	541.16	449.47	0.00	91.69
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights	12,932.33	5,755.73	0.00	7,176.60
Commercial Primary	64,490.04	67,659.82	3,169.78	0.00
Commercial Secondary	560,612.64	615,953.56	55,340.92	0.00
Commercial Special Contract C	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Commercial SubTransmission	4,557.02	6,605.80	2,048.78	0.00
Industrial Primary	235,092.05	259,612.04	24,519.99	0.00
Industrial Secondary	30,804.11	32,234.30	1,430.19	0.00
Industrial Special Contract	124,822.56	126,236.38	1,413.82	0.00
Industrial SubTransmission	317,221.12	344,217.86	26,996.74	0.00
Industrial Transmission	203,780.44	251,807.51	48,027.07	0.00
Residential	841,274.86	1,078,869.46	237,594.60	0.00
Total	\$2,396,128.33	\$2,789,401.93	\$400,541.89	\$7,268.29

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):	\$2,396,128.33
i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):	\$2,789,401.93
j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:	\$393,273.60
k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:	\$0.00

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the CRR Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate the 6th day of July, 2018

APPALACHIAN POWER COMPANY, as Servicer

By_

Title: Assistant Treasurer